
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

‘a Copy for: 
Orig. and Copg 

RESOLUTION NO. G-1455 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..~ Secretary UTILITIES DIVISION 
r RESOLUTION _____________"_______~~_ 

.,..I.......Dlreutor 
BRANCH/SEZTION: Gas 
DATE: 

-.... snU_ . . . . . ..Murnsrical File 
October 28, 1969 

. ..-.....-...... Alphabetical File 

.-.-.-.-&counting Officer 

SUBJECT : Order Authorizing Changes in Tariff Schedules on Less Than 
Statutory Notice and the Amending of a Gas Service Agreement. 

-: SOUIXEZN COUHTIES GAS COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA by Advice Letter 
No. 638, filed October 17, 1969, having requested authority under 
Sections 491 and 532 of the Public Utilities Code to make effective on 
November 1, 1969, a letter agreement dated May 23, 1963, amending the 
service agreement of September 13, 1963, and to revise Schedule No, G-63, 
Wholesale Natural Gas Service as set forth in Cal. P.U.C. Sheets 
Nos. 5326-G to 5331-G, inclusive, and 

WHEREAS: The requested effective date of November 1, 1969, coincides 
the beginning of San Diego's contract year, and 

WHEREAS: The agreement contains a provision that changes and modifications 
are subject to approval of this Commission, therefore, good cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Section 491 of the Public 
Utilities Code to make such agreement amendment and said sheets effective 
on November 1, .196g. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the agreement and sheets be marked to show they 
were issued under Resolution of the Public Utilities Commission of the 
State of California No. G-1455. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and 

California, held on the....._.~&?....day of 
adopted at a regular conference of the Pub$i.to\f$...itics Commi 

8 
sion of the State of 

* ..,.... *..*.. . . . . . “...“,.“I... . . . . . . . . . . . . “,..“.) 19........2.., the following 
Commissioners voting favorably thereon% 

FORM U-14-A 

WIIJiIAM SYMONS, JR., President 
A. w.'\ GATOV, J. P. VUKASIN, JR.. 
THOMAS MORAN, VERNON L. STUFXEON, 

commissioners 

.-w____c________________________________ 
Secretary 


